FORM PTO-1594 OFFICE OF CORDATION FOF	04-03-2002 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMAR	Patent and Trademark Office
ZULY MER 11 M 3: 15	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ FILL Paters and Frademark Office:	10204 <u>0858</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ClickArray Networks, Inc. $3 - 11 - 02$	Name: Array Networks, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 254 E. Hacienda Avenue
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Campbell State: CA ZIP: 95008
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
o. Nature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: November 28, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/090.237	2. Hadomani Noglodalion No.(e)
78/090,238	
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 2
Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	
Internal Address: Trademark Docket	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Ohrant Address CSO Dogg Mill Dogg	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	
	8. Deposit account number:
	22 2445 AHD: 27744 TM4004 TM4002
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	23-2415 Attn: 27741-TM1001, TM1002
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infole of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Fahruan 27 2002
Joseph G. Adams Name of Person Signing	February 27, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including even	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	required cover sheet information to:
4/02/2002 DBYRNE 00000231 78090237 Airector – U.S. Patent and Train	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0407



February 27, 2002

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF APPLICANT NAME CHANGE

Mark: ARRAY NETWORKS

Serial No.: 78/090,237

Original Applicant: Array Networks, Inc.

(formerly ClickArray Networks, Inc.)

Filing Date: October 25, 2001 Attorney Docket No.: 27741-TM1001

27/41-11/11/01

Mark: POWER TOOLS FOR THE WEB

Serial No.: 78/090,238

Original Applicant: Array Networks, Inc.

(formerly ClickArray Networks, Inc.)

Filing Date: October 25, 2001 Attorney Docket No.: 27741-TM1002

Dear Director:

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the name change of ClickArray Networks, Inc. to Array Networks, Inc.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "The Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office" in the amount of \$65.00 for the recording of the merger. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 27741-900.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the The Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

LISA M. RUIZ

February 27, 2007 Date of Deposit

 \mathcal{A}

Date

Signature



February 27, 2002

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF APPLICANT NAME CHANGE

ARRAY NETWORKS Mark:

Serial No.: 78/090,237

Original Applicant: Array Networks, Inc.

(formerly ClickArray Networks, Inc.)

Filing Date: October 25, 2001

Attorney Docket No.: 27741-TM1001

Mark: POWER TOOLS FOR THE WEB

Serial No.: 78/090,238

Original Applicant: Array Networks, Inc.

(formerly ClickArray Networks, Inc.)

October 25, 2001 Filing Date:

27741-TM1002 **Attorney Docket No.:**

Dear Director:

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the name change of ClickArray Networks, Inc. to Array Networks, Inc.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "The Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office" in the amount of \$65.00 for the recording of the merger. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 27741-900.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the The Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

LISA MI. RUIZ

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

February 27, 2002